32-LS0322\N.66 Klein 5/10/22

<u>A M E N D M E N T</u>

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE EASTMAN

TO: CSHB 66(STA), Draft Version "N"

| 1 | Page 7, following line 20: |
|----|---|
| 2 | Insert a new bill section to read: |
| 3 | "* Sec. 14. AS 15.15.010 is amended by adding a new subsection to read: |
| 4 | (b) The division may not accept funding for the administration of an election |
| 5 | from a corporation, an individual, a political party, a foundation, an organization, or a |
| 6 | foreign government." |
| 7 | |
| 8 | Renumber the following bill sections accordingly. |
| 9 | |
| 10 | Page 26, line 22: |
| 11 | Delete "sec. 45" |
| 12 | Insert "sec. 46" |
| 13 | |
| 14 | Page 26, line 23: |
| 15 | Delete "sec. 46" |
| 16 | Insert "sec. 47" |
| 17 | Delete "sec. 48" |
| 18 | Insert "sec. 49" |
| 19 | |
| 20 | Page 26, line 24: |
| 21 | Delete "sec. 49" |
| 22 | Insert "sec. 50" |
| 23 | |

32-LS0322\N.66

| 1 | Page 26, line 25: |
|----|------------------------------------|
| 2 | Delete "sec. 50" |
| 3 | Insert "sec. 51" |
| 4 | |
| 5 | Page 26, lines 25 - 26: |
| 6 | Delete "secs. 45, 46, and 48 - 50" |
| 7 | Insert "secs. 46, 47, and 49 - 51" |
| 8 | |
| 9 | Page 27, line 2: |
| 10 | Delete "Sections 43 and 44" |
| 11 | Insert "Sections 44 and 45" |
| 12 | |
| 13 | Page 27, line 3: |
| 14 | Delete "Section 58" |
| 15 | Insert "Section 59" |
| 16 | |
| 17 | Page 27, line 4: |
| 18 | Delete "secs. 59 and 60" |
| 19 | Insert "secs. 60 and 61" |